Search

El BIZ3175-01 ( 1ST SEMESTER, 2020 )

) SAAICHSt

YOMSE] UMIVERSITY

Created Date
Course Title

Location

Instructor
Office
e-mail & Office Hour

Target Students

Course Description & Goals

Prerequisite

Course Requirements

Grading Policy(Absolute)

2020-01-01 11:48:52 Last-Modified 2020-01-12 13:41:21

CORPORATION AND ITS Credit ;

LEGAL ENVIRONMENT redt

BizHB205 Time Wed123

KIM HYUNG JIN Department 73 et A g3t
Telephone

intercle@gmail.com

Welcome to the wonderful world where law and business meet each
other.

Everyone is invited as long as he or she wants to know the influence
of

government and laws on the global corporations and their activities
around the

world. No prior knowledge of law or business is necessary. This class
provide

an overview of various legal issues surrounding corporations.
Students must

prepare for each class in advance including spending some time in
reading the

textbook and other required reading materials.

Students will be exposed to various aspects of legal issues in
business

management. Actual cases and related film footages may be used to
stimulate

class discussions. Due to the market failure that the world economy
is

experiencing now, governments around the world are tightening their
grips on

corporations through numerous regulatory schemes. Students will
discuss and

learn about those regulatory issues which restrict or promote today™s
corporate activities. Because this class covers a wide range of legal
issues,

students”™ participation will be strongly encouraged and properly
graded. Many

cases will be analyzed and discussed during class in light of today’s
viewpoint.

A flexible mindset as well as basic communication skill in English.

A common sense will be challenged. Be ready to think a lot and talk a
lot

during class. Students should read the textbook and be prepared to
discuss

cases during classes.

Final Exam : between 50 points and 100
points
Class Participation between -3 points and + 3 points

( including a case presentation)



Texts & References

Instructor's Profile

TA's Name & Contact

Week

10

11

12

13

Information

Syllabus in English

Period

2020-03-02
2020-03-08

2020-03-09
2020-03-15

2020-03-16
2020-03-22

2020-03-23
2020-03-29

2020-03-30
2020-04-05

2020-04-06
2020-04-12

2020-04-13
2020-04-19

2020-04-20
2020-04-26

2020-04-27
2020-05-03

2020-05-04
2020-05-10

2020-05-11
2020-05-17

2020-05-18
2020-05-24

2020-05-25
2020-05-31

There will be a group presentation for major cases.

HJ KIM is an attorney licensed in the State of California. He
received B.B.A.

from college of business administration at Seoul National University,
an MBA

degree at UCLA in California and J.D. at Illinois Institute of
Technology. As

a trial attorney, he worked for a law firm in Los Angeles as well as
for

the Korean government. He also worked for many firms in Korea
including major

players in entertainment or art industry. He has published numerous
articles and

books including "Art Law","The U.S. Trademark laws", "The White book
on U.S.

Film Industry,
Industry."

and "Obscenity Regulation on American broadcasting

N/A

Attached herein

Course Material Range

Weekly Topic & Contents Reference

& Assignments

(3.2.) Spring semester
classes begin

The O i fL Ch.1
¢ Pverview ot haw (3.5.-3.9.) Course add
and drop period
35.-30. dd
The Judicial System Ch. 2 ( %) (;ourse a
and drop period
Trials and Other Ways Ch. 3
Constitution and Systems Ch. 4
Tort Ch. 5 (4‘.1. -43) COl‘lrSC
withdrawal period
Tort Ch. 5
(4.15.) Temporary holiday
(4.20. - 4.24.) Midterm
Tort Ch. 7 L.
Examinations
Contract Ch. 7 (4.30.) Buddha's Birthday
Copyright Ch. 8 (5.5.) Children's Day
} (5.15.) Second third of the
Copyright Ch. 8
semester ends
Trademark and Patent Ch. 9
Trademark and Patent Ch. 9



14 2020-06-01 Other Issues (6.6.) Memorial Day

2020-06-07

2020-06-08 (6.8.-6.19.) Self-study
15 2020-06-04 No Class and Final Examinations

2020-06-15 . (6.8.-6.19.) Self-study
16 2020-06-21 Final and Final Examinations

* Notice for changes in semester based Regular Exchange/Visiting Program

During midterm and final exam period, students who do not have exams should do self-studying or take lectures.

* According to the University regulation section 57-2, students with disabilities can request special support related to attendance, lectures,
assignments, or exams by contacting the course professor at the beginning of semester.Upon request, students can receive such support from
the course professor or from the Office for Students with Disabilities(OSD). The following are examples of types of support available in the
lectures, assignments, and exams:

(However, actual support may vary depending on the course.)

[Lecture]

- Visual Impairment: alternative, braille, enlarged reading materials, note-taker

- Physical Impairment: alternative reading materials, access to classroom, note-taker, assigned seat

- Hearing Impairment: note-taker/stenographer, recording lecture

- Intellectual Disability/Autism: note-taker, study mentor

[Assignments and Exam]

- Visual, Physical, Hearing Impairment: extra days for submission, alternative type of assignment, extended exam time, alternative type of
exam, arranging separate exam room, and proctors, note-taker

- Intellectual Disability/Autism: personalized assignments, alternative type of evaluation

8=


javascript:self.print()
javascript:self.close()

