☑ BIZ3175-01 (1ST SEMESTER, 2020)



Created Date	2020-01-01 11:48:52	Last-Modified	2020-01-12 13:41:21
Course Title	CORPORATION AND ITS LEGAL ENVIRONMENT	Credit	3
Location	BizHB205	Time	Wed1,2,3

Instructor	KIM HYUNG JIN	Department	경영대학 경영학과
Office		Telephone	
e-mail & Office Hour	intercle@gmail.com		

Target Students	Welcome to the wonderful world where law and business meet each other. Everyone is invited as long as he or she wants to know the influence of government and laws on the global corporations and their activities around the world. No prior knowledge of law or business is necessary. This class provide an overview of various legal issues surrounding corporations. Students must prepare for each class in advance including spending some time in reading the textbook and other required reading materials.
Course Description & Goals	Students will be exposed to various aspects of legal issues in business management. Actual cases and related film footages may be used to stimulate class discussions. Due to the market failure that the world economy is experiencing now, governments around the world are tightening their grips on corporations through numerous regulatory schemes. Students will discuss and learn about those regulatory issues which restrict or promote today's corporate activities. Because this class covers a wide range of legal issues, students' participation will be strongly encouraged and properly graded. Many cases will be analyzed and discussed during class in light of today's viewpoint.
Prerequisite	A flexible mindset as well as basic communication skill in English.
Course Requirements	A common sense will be challenged. Be ready to think a lot and talk a lot during class. Students should read the textbook and be prepared to discuss cases during classes.
Grading Policy(Absolute)	Final Exam: between 50 points and 100 points Class Participation: between -3 points and + 3 points (including a case presentation)

	There will be a group presentation for major cases.	
Texts & References		
Instructor's Profile	HJ KIM is an attorney licensed in the State of California. He received B.B.A. from college of business administration at Seoul National University, an MBA degree at UCLA in California and J.D. at Illinois Institute of Technology. As a trial attorney, he worked for a law firm in Los Angeles as well as for the Korean government. He also worked for many firms in Korea including major players in entertainment or art industry. He has published numerous articles and books including "Art Law", "The U.S. Trademark laws", "The White book on U.S. Film Industry," and "Obscenity Regulation on American broadcasting Industry."	
TA's Name & Contact Information	N/A	
Syllabus in English	Attached herein	
	Course Meterial Pance	

	Synabus in English Accurred increase			
Week	Period	Weekly Topic & Contents	Course Material Range & Assignments	Reference
1	2020-03-02 2020-03-08	The Overview of Law	Ch.1	(3.2.) Spring semester classes begin (3.5 3.9.) Course add and drop period
2	2020-03-09 2020-03-15	The Judicial System	Ch. 2	(3.5 3.9.) Course add and drop period
3	2020-03-16 2020-03-22	Trials and Other Ways	Ch. 3	
4	2020-03-23 2020-03-29	Constitution and Systems	Ch. 4	
5	2020-03-30 2020-04-05	Tort	Ch. 5	(4.1 4.3.) Course withdrawal period
6	2020-04-06 2020-04-12	Tort	Ch. 5	
7	2020-04-13 2020-04-19			(4.15.) Temporary holiday
8	2020-04-20 2020-04-26	Tort	Ch. 7	(4.20 4.24.) Midterm Examinations
9	2020-04-27 2020-05-03	Contract	Ch. 7	(4.30.) Buddha`s Birthday
10	2020-05-04 2020-05-10	Copyright	Ch. 8	(5.5.) Children`s Day
11	2020-05-11 2020-05-17	Copyright	Ch. 8	(5.15.) Second third of the semester ends
12	2020-05-18 2020-05-24	Trademark and Patent	Ch. 9	
13	2020-05-25 2020-05-31	Trademark and Patent	Ch. 9	

14	2020-06-01 2020-06-07	Other Issues	(6.6.) Memorial Day
15	2020-06-08 2020-06-04	No Class	(6.8 6.19.) Self-study and Final Examinations
16	2020-06-15 2020-06-21	Final	(6.8 6.19.) Self-study and Final Examinations

^{*} Notice for changes in semester based Regular Exchange/Visiting Program

During midterm and final exam period, students who do not have exams should do self-studying or take lectures.

* According to the University regulation section 57-2, students with disabilities can request special support related to attendance, lectures, assignments, or exams by contacting the course professor at the beginning of semester. Upon request, students can receive such support from the course professor or from the Office for Students with Disabilities (OSD). The following are examples of types of support available in the lectures, assignments, and exams:

(However, actual support may vary depending on the course.)

[Lecture]

- Visual Impairment: alternative, braille, enlarged reading materials, note-taker
- Physical Impairment: alternative reading materials, access to classroom, note-taker, assigned seat
- Hearing Impairment: note-taker/stenographer, recording lecture
- Intellectual Disability/Autism: note-taker, study mentor

[Assignments and Exam]

- Visual, Physical, Hearing Impairment: extra days for submission, alternative type of assignment, extended exam time, alternative type of exam, arranging separate exam room, and proctors, note-taker
- Intellectual Disability/Autism: personalized assignments, alternative type of evaluation



